FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDAT	09	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
. 9	-29-03 PA			
Tab settings			02544860 ————	
To the Honorable Co	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):			. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Helmut Brandl and Harald Deischinger			Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Tyes 🗴 No			Internal Address:	
Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Boulevard W-710	
	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreeme	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		City: Waukesha State: WI ZIP: 53188	
☐ Other				
Execution Date: <u>8-19-2003 and 8-19-2003, respectively</u>			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Polynomial No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 8-19-2003 and 8-19-2003, respectively				
A. Patent Application N	lo.(s)	B.	s. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?				
Name and address of pactors concerning document sl	arty to whom correspondence hould be mailed:	6.	. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>Dean D. Small</u>		7.	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Armst</u>	rong Tagedala IIP		☐ Enclosed	
Titoriar radioos <u>,</u>	TUTING 1 GASQUITO, LLL.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>One Me</u>	etropolitan Sq. Suite 2600	8.	. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State:	MO_ZIP: 63102		01-2384	
09/08/2003 GTON11 0000018	28 012384 10652917		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge original document.	e. ledge and belief, the foregoing inf	ormation is t	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Dean D. Small			August 29, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
	Total number of pages inclur	ling cover shee	et, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent & Trademark Office,
P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

134365

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, HELMUT BRANDL, of Ziegelhaid 16 / A-4870 Pfaffing, Austria, and HARALD DEISCHINGER, of Hauptstraße 52 / A-4890 Frankenmarkt, Austria, sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR C-PLANE VOLUME COMPOUND IMAGING, Docket Number 134365, signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said

invention and its improvements in all coun	tries.
Frankenmarkt, 19.8,2003	Molade
Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness	HELMUT BRANDL Date: 24 09 1 1957
Witnessed by:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 134365

Frankenmarkt, 19.8:2003

gency teld

Witnessed by:

OG Sept. 1974

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Date

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Gebühr von € 13,00 entrichtet, Dr. Wolfgang Scheuba, öff. Notar, 4890 Frankenmarkt

Beurkundungsregisterzahl: 1186/2003

CLEGANG SCALLENG SCAL

Dr. Werner Schimon
als bestellter Substitut des
öffentlichen Notars Dr. Wolfgang Scheuba
in 4890 Frankenmarkt